



WBBB010025672019
MACC 210/2019
Regd. No MACC 210 of 2019
J.O Code No. WB00704

-
Order No.21

Dated 12-07-2023

The record is fixed for S.C by O.P Insurance company.

Both parties file their respective Ld. Lawyer's hazira.

No S.C is filed by O.P insurance company.

It appears that the O.P insurance company is not willing to proceed with this case.

Hence, the case is fixed exparte against the O.P insurance company.

To 11-09-2023 for exparte hearing.

D.C

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum