



WBBB010025672019
MACC 210/2019
Regd. No MACC 210 of 2019
J.O Code No. WB00704

-
Order No.25

Dated 24-04-2024

The record is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P insurance company is present by filing hazira.

O.P insurance company files a petition and prays for vacating exparte order on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Exparte order is vacated.

Written objection is filed by O.P insurance company praying for accepting the same on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Copy is served.

W.O is accepted and kept with record.

To 05-08-2024 for issues.

D.C

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum