

M.A.C.C. No. 210 of 2019

Order No. 32
dated 06.11.2025

Petitioner files the application under O-1 R-10(2) read with Section 151 CPC mentioning that the petitioner filed the claim application due to the death of Subhabrata Mitra and now they are willing to add the schedule mentioned person as petitioner being the legal heirs of the deceased.

Heard both sides. Considering all aspects, I am of the view that the petition is required to be allowed for the ends of justice.

Hence,

it is,

Ordered

That the petition dated 06.11.2025 is allowed on contest.

Let the persons mentioning in the application be also added as the petitioner.

Amend the cause title.

Not e it in the register.

The petitioner is directed to file the fresh amended application.

To 27.11.2025 for P.H and filed a amended application.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum