



WBBB010025672019
MACC 210/2019
Regd. No MACC 210 of 2019
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.35
Dated 30-01-2026

The record is fixed for show cause by the petitioner & P.H as last chance.

O.P NBSTC & OP-Insurance Company file lawyer's haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files an affidavit in chief of Lipton Mitra as PW-1.

PW-1 is cross-examined in full and discharged.

Documents like certified copy of F.I.R, Written complaint, some seizure lists, xerox copy of insurance policy, certified to true copy of P.M report and xerox copy of Madhyamik Admit card of deceased marked as **Exbt.- 1 to 8.**

To **27-02-2026** for further PWs.

D.C

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum