



WBBB010025672019
MACC 210/2019
Regd. No MACC 210 of 2019
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.38

Dated 01-07-2026

The record is fixed for further PWs and S/R.

All the parties file lawyer's haziras.

Documents like original order (summon), Certified copy of (F.I.R, Seizure List, Zimmanama, Charge sheet) filed by the Doulatabad P.S., Mushhidabad. Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner files a petition and praying for exhibit the charge sheet submit by the Doulatabad P.S.

Petitioner also files a petition and praying for further witness.

Perused both the petitions. Considered and allowed.

One witness namely Kanchan Mazumder is present before this court . He is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.-02.

Documents like authorization letter marked as **Exbt.-9**, attested xerox copy of Service Book marked as **Exbt.-10(collectively)**, Pay Slip of October,November & December'2017 marked as **Exbt.-11(collectively)** and xerox copy of charge sheet marked as **Exbt.-12(collectively)**.

Fix 07-07-2026 for further PWs id OPW.

D.C

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum